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Ostschweizer Cup 2024

FirstenlandCup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - ZWISCHENRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 [Jack Blittler 2016 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 21.7577.325 1 21.7576.500 1 43.50 153.825
2 |Lion Buchmeier 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.90 75:600 2|21.2575.225 2|21.2575.425 2 42.50 150.650
3 Ursin Wildhaber 2016 [TV Sargans/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 21.75 74575 4|21.2575.425 1|21.7574.700 5 43.00 150.125
4 |Julian Eugster 2016 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.40 74.000 3|21.9075.125 4 43.30 149.125
5 |Pavio Hudim 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 20.7573.650 5|20.2573-+7#5 5(21.2575.350 3 42.00 149.000
6 |Ron Meier 2016 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 21.7573.200 6]21.2573.300 4|21.257+356 9 43.00 146.500
7 |Tim Hauser 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV 21.2572.900 7|20.7573.100 6(20.25 72875 7 42.00 146.000
8 |Dario Keller 2016 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 19.7571.900 10| 20.75 7656 720.7573.100 6 40.50 145.000
9 Eric Beerli 2016 | TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 18.7570.875 8|19.2572.525 8 38.00 143.400
10 (Leano Tessaro 2017  [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.2572.250 9(18.2569:925 10| 18.25 70.025 13 36.50 142.275
11 (Gian Hindelang 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV 20.25 70.450 9]20.7571.000 10 41.00 141.450
12 ([Mattia Ferrara 2017 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.25 68:900 19| 18.75 69.025 13| 18.75 70.675 11 37.50 139.700
13 |Lenny von Rotz 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Silidostschweiz SGTV 19.75 69.050 17| 19.25 68275 16 20.75 70.475 12 40.50 139.525
14 |Manuel Gort 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 18.75 66925 25| 19.25 69.375 12| 20.25 69.225 14 39.50 138.600
15 (Lucien Burgmann 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV 19.75 69.050 17 {20.40 68.675 14 19.75 64406 20 40.15 137.725
16 (Leif Toggenburger 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.75 69.500 11 19.75 68.175 16 39.50 137.675
17 |Jerome Meyer 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV 19.25 66-675 33 19.25 68.600 15 20.75 68.150 17 40.00 136.750
18 |Nico Good 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 18.25 67625 23| 18.25 67.675 17| 18.25 68.125 18 36.50 135.800
19 |Yusuf Oezdel 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.25 69.525 13| 16.75 66.050 22 35.00 135.575
20 |Gianluca Conti 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.25 68.025 20 17.75 67.150 18 18.25 66:925 21 35.00 135.175
21 |Luca Zipponi 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.25 64-560 45 [ 17.75 66.700 19 17.75 68.375 15 35.50 135.075
22 (Lenny Nadig 2016 |Turnwerk Sudostschweiz SGTV 18.25 66-125 32 17.75 66.400 20 | 18.25 67.925 19 36.00 134.325
23 |Fabrice Hess 2017 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.75 67.675 22 18.75 66.150 21 | 18.25 66-186 26 36.50 133.825
24 |Maksimilijan Mirkovic 2017 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 17.75 66.525 28 17.75 65-860 23 | 18.25 66.775 22 36.00 133.300
25 |Tim Sieber 2016 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 18.75 65.950 34| 18.75 64:360 25| 19.75 66.250 24 38.50 132.200
26 |Lian Bichsel 2016 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 17.25 65.375 38 16.25 63175 31| 17.25 66.225 25 34.50 131.600
27 |Zakarias El Hirch 2017 [ Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 17.25 64.050 46 | 17.25 63-425 30| 17.25 66.550 23 34.50 130.600
28 |Jano Willi 2017 [ Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 16.75 65.100 42 | 16.75 65.375 24 33.50 130.475
29 |Daniiel Shaham 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.75 66.625 27 [ 16.25 63160 36 | 17.75 63.425 33 35.50 130.050
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Ostschweizer Cup 2024

FirstenlandCup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - ZWISCHENRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total

30 |Nevio Werner 2016 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.25 65.900 36 | 17.25 63.475 29 17.25 63:360 34 35.50 129.375
31 (Valerio Zanetti 2016 [TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 17.75 65.175 41| 18.25 63.975 27| 17.75 63625 31 36.00 129.150
32 |Eliah Schiefner 2017 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 16.75 64.925 43| 15.75 62750 33| 16.75 63.975 29 33.50 128.900
33 [Martin Lehner 2016 [TV Hegi/Turnfabrik ZTv 17.75 63.650 28| 20.25 65.250 27 38.00 128.900
34 |Milo Bleiker 2017 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 17.25 64.000 26 | 16.75 63.900 30 34.00 127.900
35 |Linus Wiirms 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 17.25 62.825 32 18.25 64.300 28 3550 127.125
36 |Julian Ackermann 2017 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 17.25 62.875 52| 17.25 61.600 35 | 16.75 57960 38 34.50 124.475
37 |Louis Tanner 2017 [ Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 16.75 61656 56 | 17.25 62.275 34 16.75 62.100 35 34.00 124.375
38 |Dominik Hildesheim 2017 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 14.75 54:956 63| 15.75 57.275 37 15.75 59.225 37 3150 116.500
39 |Niko Remeta 2016 [TV Neftenbach v 21.7574.675 3 2175 74.675
40 |Enea Calo 2016 [TV Neftenbach zZTv 20.7572.375 8 2075 72.375
41 |Milo Liischer 2016 STV Wetzikon v 18.2571.250 11 1825 71.250
42 |Finley Schwarz 2016 |Turnsport Riiti ZTv 19.7571.125 12 19.75 71.125
43 |Nolan Wiebusch 2016 [TV Wadenswil v 18.2569.200 14 1825 69.200
44 |Friedrich Piirckhauer 2016 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 18.25 69.075 15 1825 69.075
44 |Oscar Hay 2015 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 18.25 69.075 15 1825 69.075
46 | Ho Long Jarvis Kwok 2017 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.75 67.900 21 17.75 67.900
47 |Ryan D'Andrea 2016 [TV Wadenswil v 18.25 66.975 24 1825 66.975
48 (Alexander Rac 2014 [TV Wédenswil ZTv 17.25 66.725 26 17.25 66.725
49 |Jarin Dubs 2015 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW |17.25 66.375 29 17.25 66.375
50 [Shayaan Mahammed 2016 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 15.75 66.250 30 1575 66.250
51 |Fabio Surber 2015 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 17.25 66.175 31 17.25 66.175
52 [Ryan Angst 2017 [TV Neftenbach ZTv 16.75 65.950 34 16.75 65.950
53 |Lean Acklin 2017 [ Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 17.75 65.825 37 17.75 65.825
54 |Samuel Estermann 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW |17.75 65.375 38 17.75 65.375
55 |David Autenrieth 2016 [TV Wadenswil v 16.75 65.300 40 16.75 65.300
56 [Nevin Brechbiihl 2017 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 17.25 64.575 44 17.25 64.575
57 |Florian Staub 2015 [Turnsport Rt v 17.25 63.825 47 17.25 63.825
58 |Miron Sakara 2015 [TV Wadenswil v 17.25 63.650 48 17.25 63.650
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Ostschweizer Cup 2024

FirstenlandCup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - ZWISCHENRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total

59 [Robin Eicher 2016 |Turnsport Riiti v 17.75 63.550 49 17.75  63.550
60 |Johannes Conte 2016 |Turnfabrik TGTV 17.25 63.475 32 17.25 63.475
61 |Aurelio Mutamba 2016 [TV Neftenbach ZTv 16.75 63.425 50 16.75 63.425
62 |Julien von Matt 2017 [TV Wadenswil v 17.75 63.000 51 17.75  63.000
63 |Nellio Pedroncelli 2018 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.75 62.050 53 16.75 62.050
64 |Julian Rac 2016 [TV Wadenswil v 16.75 61.825 54 16.75 61.825
65 |Adam Mkrtchyan 2014 |STV Wetzikon TV 17.25 61.750 55 17.25 61.750
66 |John Portmann 2017 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 15.75 59.950 57 1575 59.950
67 |Linus Waller 2016 STV Rain LU/OW/NW |[17.25 59.850 58 17.25 59.850
68 |Noan Hartmann 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV 15.75 59.725 36 1575 59.725
69 |Mykhallo Andriienko 2015 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 16.75 59.550 59 16.75 59.550
70 |Etienne Wyss 2016 | TV Wadenswil ZTv 16.50 59,175 60 1650 59.175
71 |Timonas Petras 2016 |Turnsport Riti v 16.25 58.975 61 16.25 58.975
72 |Julian Baumli 2017 STV Rain LU/OW/NW |15.75 57.100 62 15.75 57.100
73 |Lio Thaler 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV 15.75 55.900 39 1575 55.900
74 |Jaro Bourquin 2017 |Turnfabrik TGTV 15.75 54.750 40 1575 54.750
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Ostschweizer Cup 2024

FirstenlandCup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 1 - ZWISCHENRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 Paolo Zanetti 2014 [TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 25.40 78775 2|25.40 79.750 2|25.70 80.550 1 51.10 160.300
2 |Elisha Calzaferri 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 2530 79.175 1]25.50 78775 3|25.20 79.275 2 50.50 158.450
3 |Gian Hinder 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 25.50 78.150 3[24.3578.475 4 49.85 156.625
4 Dario Fromm 2014 [TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 25.1578.025 4]25.10 78.300 5 50.25 156.325
5 Leo Rohner 2014 STV St. Margrethen/TZ Rheintal SGTV 25.2577.975 5|24.3576:250 10| 25.20 78.250 3 50.45 156.225
6 | Xavi Eloi Kreis 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 25.30 77-675 6|25.4077.800 6(25.9578.025 4 51.35 155.825
7 |Gianin Kuhn 2014 [Turnfabrik TGTV 24.40 75-175 9|24.8076.775 924.5576.900 6 49.35 153.675
8 |Timeon Dorr 2014 [TV Rickenbach ZH/Turnfabrik TV 25.05 74106 10| 23.00 74.575 13(24.70 77.625 5 47.70 152.200
9 |Yahel Toggenburger 2014 [TV Henggart/KTZ Schaffhausen SHTV 22.1575.625 7]23.00 73775 16|23.55 76.150 7 4570 151.775
10 |Finn Hollauf 2015 [ STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV 24,55 75.525 8 23.30 74.175 9 47.85 149.700
11 (Jules Delaloye 2014 [Turnfabrik TGTV 22,50 72.275 11 24.3576.075 8 46.85 148.350
12 |Lionel Schlanser 2014 SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV 22.25 78325 16| 23.00 74.450 14| 23.65 73.650 10 46.65 148.100
13 |Laurin Eugster 2014 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV 22.30 66:550 25| 23.65 74.275 15| 22.50 71.475 13 46.15 145.750
14 |Lennie Dietiker 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 23.00 71.275 14|22.50 72,850 17| 19.30 668250 33 45.50 144.125
15 (Joas Kollbrunner 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.50 71.050 15| 21.00 69325 24| 21.50 72.500 12 42.00 143.550
16 |Callum Speck 2015 [ STV Walensee Unterterzen/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 21.50 68:6800 21 21.40 69.900 23 21.75 73.475 11 43.15 143.375
17 |Oliver Keller 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 22.70 71.400 13]23.00 70.525 20 22.00 78-166 15 45.70 141.925
18 |Rino Schoch 2014 [TV Rickenbach ZH/Turnfabrik TV 19.50 65:975 29| 21.50 70.025 22| 21.50 70.400 14 43.00 140.425
19 |Philipp Marti 2015 [STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 20.50 69:-575 18] 20.50 70.425 21 20.50 69.775 16 41.00 140.200
20 (Levin Biirgi 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.30 68.825 20 20.50 71.025 19 39.80 139.850
21 |Elia Zuberbiihler 2013 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 21.60 70.025 17 | 19.50 67275 28 20.05 69.300 17 41.65 139.325
22 [Michael Hegemann 2015 | TV Walenstadt/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 20.50 66.450 26 21.00 69.250 18 41.50 135.700
23 (Jamie King 2013 STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV 20.50 66:975 23|20.50 67.575 27|20.50 67.825 20 41.00 135.400
24 |Cédric Kaifer 2015 [ Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.20 65:825 30 19.00 66.975 29 20.00 68.275 19 39.00 135.250
25 |Dilan Nasufi 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 19.00 64-966 35| 18.00 67.775 26 19.00 65.525 27 37.00 133.300
26 |Remo Isenring 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 22.00 66.025 28 22.1567.075 23 44.15 133.100
27 |Luca Medici 2015 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 62:425 44 18.50 65.525 34 19.50 67.350 22 38.00 132.875
28 |Laurin Schdnenberger 2014 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 65.050 33 18.30 67.800 21 36.80 132.850
29 |Nico Bischofberger 2015 [SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV 18.00 64-875 36 | 18.00 66.850 30 | 18.50 65.575 26 36.50 132.425
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Ostschweizer Cup 2024

FirstenlandCup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 1 - ZWISCHENRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total

30 |Eliah Kaleb Nageli 2015 [Turnfabrik TGTV 18.00 63175 50 [ 19.00 66.200 31 | 18.00 66.175 24 37.00 132.375
31 |IngviKroll 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 18.00 62:956 43 [ 17.65 65.650 32 17.65 64.975 28 35.30 130.625
32 ([Tihon Kulesha 2014 [TV Murg/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 19.50 65.000 34 | 18.00 63.300 37 37.50 128.300
33 [Alexander Ammann 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 19.00 61.825 47| 16.00 66:708 42| 19.00 66.075 25 38.00 127.900
34 |Gianin Frei 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 16.50 68-625 51|17.00 62.950 38 16.50 62.425 30 33.50 125.375
35 |Arian Krein 2015 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.00 59:875 53|17.15 61.975 39 18.00 62.525 29 35.15 124.500
36 |Balazs Gal 2014 |Turnfabrik TGTV 17.00 58:875 56 | 17.00 59.650 46 | 17.00 61.875 31 34.00 121.525
37 |Andrin Meier 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 18.00 58:556 57|17.50 60.250 44| 18.00 61.175 32 35.50 121.425
38 [Jan Thoni 2015 [TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV 18.00 59-450 54| 17.50 61.050 40 | 18.00 59.550 34 35.50 120.600
39 |Jan Weingart 2015 [ Turnfabrik TGTV 15.50 45-200 65| 16.50 51.700 47| 16.50 50.650 35 33.00 102.350
40 |Nils Landis 2014 [TV Wadenswil/RLZ Zirich ZTVv 25.80 80.150 1 2580 80.150
41 (Jonas Wiebusch 2015 [TV Wadenswil/RLZ Ziirich ZTvV 24.20 77.225 7 2420 77.225
42 |Giorgio Rossi 2014 [SV Niederweningen/RLZ Ziirich ZTv 25.0577.025 8 25.05 77.025
43 |Jayden Abbiihl 2015 STV Wetzikon/RLZ Ziirich ZTvV 24.00 74.675 11 24.00 74.675
44 (Jon-Erik Durussel 2014 STV Wetzikon/RLZ Ziirich ZTV 24.00 74.600 12 24.00 74.600
45 |[Liun Schoch 2015 [TV Rickenbach ZH/RLZ Ziirich ZTvV 20.00 71.925 18 20.00 71.925
46 |Sven Hugelshofer 2015 |Turnfabrik TGTV 22.5571.475 12 22,55 71.475
47 |Gabriel Remeta 2014 | TV Neftenbach/RLZ Ziirich ZTvV 20.50 69.150 25 20.50 69.150
48 |Neo Miiller 2014  [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.00 69.000 19 20.00 69.000
49 |Jan Burri 2012 [TV Wadenswil ZTv 18.50 67.750 22 1850 67.750
50 |Manuel Graber 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW |21.10 66.650 24 21.10 66.650
51 |Yannick Kern 2014 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 21.00 66.150 27 21.00 66.150
52 [Nelio Morel 2015 [TV Stafa/RLZ Zirich ZTVv 17.50 65.625 33 17.50 65.625
53 |Lennox von Matt 2012 [TV Wadenswil v 19.50 65.500 31 19.50 65.500
54 |August Piirckhauer 2014 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 18.00 65.400 32 18.00 65.400
55 |Aaron Dorr 2015 [TV Rickenbach ZH/RLZ Zirich ZTv 18.00 65.200 35 18.00 65.200
56 |Leo Erilov 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 18.50 64.725 37 1850 64.725
57 |Flurin Rohrer 2014 [TV Neftenbach v 18.00 64.275 38 18.00 64.275
58 |Finn Kiinzli 2014 [TV Wadenswil v 18.00 64.200 39 18.00 64.200
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Ostschweizer Cup 2024

FirstenlandCup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 1 - ZWISCHENRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total

59 |Ramon Waller 2013 STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 19.00 64.075 40 19.00 64.075
60 ([Sandro Mischler 2015 [TV Rickenbach ZH/RLZ Ziirich ZTV 17.50 64.050 36 17.50 64.050
60 |Sebastian Staub 2014 [Turnsport Riti v 19.50 64.050 41 19.50 64.050
62 |Kaj Galmarini 2013 [TV Stafa ZTv 18.50 63.150 42 1850 63.150
63 |Michael Erilov 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 18.00 62.100 45 18.00 62.100
63 |Marlo Benkert 2012 [TV Wadenswil v 18.50 62.100 45 1850 62.100
65 |Len Gambs 2014 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 18.00 61.550 48 18.00 61.550
66 |Mark Kosyrev 2014 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 17.50 61.400 49 17.50 61.400
67 |Jason Graf 2012 [TV Hegi v 16.15 60.925 41 16.15 60.925
68 |Maél Mosinger 2012 [TV Hegi ZTv 16.50 60.650 43 16.50 60.650
69 |Tim Dzienziol 2014 [ STV Wetzikon ZTv 17.00 60.625 51 17.00 60.625
70 (Nils Frose 2014 [TV Hegi ZTVv 17.00 60.075 45 17.00 60.075
71 |Enea Mainetti 2014 STV Rain LU/OW/NW | 18.00 59.400 55 18.00 59.400
72 |Karim Semytkivska 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 17.50 58.175 58 17.50 58.175
73 |Juri Chatelain 2014 STV Wetzikon v 17.00 57.600 59 17.00 57.600
74 |Bessim Ramadani 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 17.00 56.450 60 17.00 56.450
75 |Levin Arn 2012 STV Wetzikon v 17.00 55.300 61 17.00 55.300
76 |Timon Forster 2014 [TV Neftenbach v 17.00 54.125 62 17.00 54.125
77 |Mateo Bonifacio 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 16.50 53.700 63 16.50 53.700
78 |Lukas Ziind 2014 [TV Neftenbach v 16.00 52.725 64 16.00 52.725
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Ostschweizer Cup 2024

FirstenlandCup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 2 - ZWISCHENRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 [Nino Zimmermann 2013 [ Turnfabrik TGTV 24.70 77.725 1|25.70 26:275 2(26.90 80.250 2 51.60 157.975
2 |Gilles Damur 2013  |Turnfabrik TGTV 25.20 76.975 2|25.70 76-766 1(27.2580.375 1 52.45 157.350
3 |David Steiger 2013 [STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 25.3576.875 3|24.10 73125 4|25.1075.975 3 50.45 152.850
4 Luca Kuoni 2013 TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Slidostschweiz GRTV 23.80 73975 423.00 75.000 3|23.50 74.950 4 46.50 149.950
5 |Nik Meier 2013 [ Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 21.90 73.175 5|20.65 68425 7|23.1072.675 5 45.00 145.850
6 Daymen Barlocher 2013 TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 24.5571.500 6]22.80 78:675 5|23.50 72.575 6 48.05 144.075
7 Laurin Jeanneret 2012 | TV Zizers/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 22.80 71.050 7]20.80 69:358 6]23.3069.400 7 46.10 140.450
8 Paolo Sciara 2012 [TV Gossau/TZ Wil SGTV 21.50 66250 10| 19.00 66.475 8]21.00 68.825 8 40.00 135.300
9 |Manuel Kronenberg 2013 [TV Siblingen/KTZ Schaffhausen SHTV 19.00 66.475 9 19.00 63-366 10| 19.50 65.725 10 38.50 132.200
10 |Anton Droganov 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.00 66.000 11 {19.00 65.425 9(20.00 65:360 11 39.00 131.425
11 |Andri Riesen 2013 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 19.3561.200 12| 18.50 62.975 11 18.50 66-150 13 37.85 124.175
12 |Timo Poloni 2012 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.00 63600 13]16.50 61.750 12]17.50 61.575 12 34.00 123.325
13 [Noah Berweger 2012 [ Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 6.50 23:600 18] 12.00 42.800 15| 20.50 67.950 9 32,50 110.750
14 |Alexander Heather 2013 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 20.00 66.625 8 20.00 66.625
15 |Ari Friess 2011 [TV Hegi v 16.50 60.800 13 16.50 60.800
16 |Benedek Bosze 2010 [TV Hegi ZTv 16.00 60.300 14 16.00 60.300
17 ([Nicolas Bachmann 2012 [TV Wadenswil v 17.00 55.475 14 17.00 55.475
18 (Nik Frei 2012 [TV Neftenbach v 15.50 54.550 15 1550 54.550
19 [Maceo Glauser 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 15.50 53.375 16 1550 53.375
20 |Akash Gihara 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg v 14.50 52.575 17 1450 52.575
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Ostschweizer Cup 2024

FirstenlandCup | Rheintalcup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup

PROGRAMM 3 - ZWISCHENRANGLISTE

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKC SHiIC HLC Total
1 |Jano Willi 2012 BTV Chur/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 24.05 69480 3|25.0572.150 1|25.3573.500 1 50.40 145.650
2 |Nando Sturzenegger 2012 |Turnfabrik TGTV 24.0569.625 2|24.7569.725 2 48.80 139.350
3 |Wwilliam Harder 2011 | TV Zuzwil/TZ Wil SGTV 26.40 70.000 1(25.0568.425 4 51.45 138.425
4 |Gianni Zanolari 2012 [TV Untervaz/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 18.00 65-650 4|20.00 69.275 3|18.50 66.450 2 38.50 135.725
5 Lino Zanetti 2012 [TV Landquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 17.75 66275 719.00 62.350 5|20.2565.900 3 39.25 128.250
6 Lian Allenspach 2012 BTV Chur/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 17.00 57625 9|17.50 58.600 6|17.7559.400 5 35.25 118.000
7 |Joshua Calzaferri 2011 [ Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 17.50 57.350 8(17.80 57656 8|18.50 60.075 4 36.00 117.425
8 |Adrian Joder 2012 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 15.50 54:300 10|16.75 58.400 7|17.2556.525 6 34.00 114.925
9 Miro Marroni 2012 [TV Neftenbach/KTZ Schaffhausen SHTV 11.00 58-450 1112.50 53.275 10| 14.00 53.975 7 26.50 107.250
10 |Minh Russenberger 2012 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 14.50 55.650 9(11.5046.350 8 26.00 102.000
11 [Nando Eggenberger 2012 [TV Weite/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 17.00 63.375 5(6.00 21.200 11 23.00 84.575
12 (Luca Schéll 2009 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 20.7563.350 6 20.75 63.350
13 ([Nelio Lingg 2012 |Turnfabrik TGTV 450 12.600 12|13.80 44.750 9 18.30 57.350
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